

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road

Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features

0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and

Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road

Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)

	Company Name	Base Bid Schedule 1 (Curve Realignment)	Base Bid Schedule 2 (Traffic Signal and Pavement Rehabilitation)	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,376,240.00	605,992.50	\$1,982,232.50
1	All American Asphalt	1,101,224.80	521,446.40	\$1,622,671.20
2	Riverside Construction Co., Inc.	1,262,105.50	588,770.50	\$1,850,876.00
3	Hal Hays Construction, Inc.	1,219,644.87	678,009.13	\$1,897,654.00
4	RJ Noble Company	1,289,742.00	640,702.40	\$1,930,444.40
5	Vance Corporation	1,314,528.20	654,361.85	\$1,968,890.05
6	Griffith Company	1,330,044.00	674,293.75	\$2,004,337.75
7	Beador Construction Co., Inc.	1,352,850.00	762,230.00	\$2,115,080.00
8	Hillcrest Contracting	1,536,852.00	725,819.60	\$2,262,671.60
9	Roadway Engineering	1,765,722.00	741,178.80	\$2,506,900.80
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$1,352,523.71</i>	<i>\$665,201.38</i>	<i>\$2,017,725.09</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD CURVE REALIGNMENT PROJECT						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	73,500.00	73,500.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
6	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	6	4,000.00	24,000.00	2,600.00	15,600.00
7	150605	REMOVE FENCE		LF	175	20.00	3,500.00	9.10	1,592.50
8	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
9	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	7,000	25.00	175,000.00	14.40	100,800.00
10	198010(F)	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	2,100	30.00	63,000.00	24.55	51,555.00
11	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 2	TON	1,400	89.00	124,600.00	80.77	113,078.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	2,700	79.00	213,300.00	74.12	200,124.00
13	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	2,300	35.00	80,500.00	28.50	65,550.00
14	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)		LF	2,150	6.00	12,900.00	3.40	7,310.00
15	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)		LF	130	6.00	780.00	3.40	442.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	8,000	1.00	8,000.00	0.17	1,360.00
17	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	220	4.50	990.00	2.70	594.00
18	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 7	EA	9	250.00	2,250.00	116.00	1,044.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	30	250.00	7,500.00	201.00	6,030.00
20	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	Like 8	LF	2,596	30.00	77,880.00	28.70	74,505.20
21	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)		EA	130	56.00	7,280.00	58.00	7,540.00
22	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	Like 9	EA	7	3,000.00	21,000.00	2,925.00	20,475.00
23	150809	REMOVE CULVERT		LF	45	50.00	2,250.00	169.00	7,605.00
24	650034	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	71	600.00	42,600.00	593.00	42,103.00
25	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS] (INCLUDING ENERGY DISSIPATOR)		CY	65	1,500.00	97,500.00	1,025.00	66,625.00
26	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL [HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS] (INCLUDING ENERGY DISSIPATOR)		LB	7,530	2.00	15,060.00	1.25	9,412.50
27	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)		CY	25	334.00	8,350.00	146.00	3,650.00
28	151512	RECONSTRUCT INLET (CALTRANS STD D74B TYPE GDO)		EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,040.00	10,080.00
29	721026	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)		CY	200	260.00	52,000.00	95.80	19,160.00
30	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)		SQYD	300	30.00	9,000.00	4.05	1,215.00
31	066201	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)		ACRE	4	6,000.00	24,000.00	13,500.00	54,000.00
32	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [OVERSIDE DRAIN]		SQYD	20	155.00	3,100.00	75.65	1,513.00
33	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
34	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CALTRANS STD D78C)		CY	5	830.00	4,150.00	505.00	2,525.00
35	000003	INSTALL PIPE SWING GATE (RCFC&WD M820)		EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,045.00	6,090.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD CURVE REALIGNMENT PROJECT						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)		LF	3,000	5.00	15,000.00	2.45	7,350.00
37	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)		EA	8	50.00	400.00	20.20	161.60
37.A	000003	ADJUST TO GRADE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT (PER EMWD STD B-365), ONE LOCATION, STA 10+30		EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,465.00	1,465.00
37.B	000003	INSTALL GUARDS AND MARKER POSTS (PER EMWD STD B-665), TWO LOCATIONS, STA 17+20 AND STA 33+90		EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	1,210.00	2,420.00
37.C	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE		LF	50	93.00	4,650.00	53.00	2,650.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 37.C							1,376,240.00		1,101,224.80

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD AND SOBOBA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL; AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
38	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	175	25.00	4,375.00	14.40	2,520.00
39	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 2	TON	40	89.00	3,560.00	80.77	3,230.80
40	039013	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	780	79.00	61,620.00	74.12	57,813.60
41	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	40	35.00	1,400.00	28.50	1,140.00
42	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	32,100	1.00	32,100.00	0.17	5,457.00
43	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	1,020	4.50	4,590.00	2.70	2,754.00
44	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 7	EA	2	250.00	500.00	116.00	232.00
45	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	Like 8	LF	268	30.00	8,040.00	28.70	7,691.60
46	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	Like 9	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,925.00	8,775.00
47	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
48	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
49	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	800.00	800.00
50	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	505.00	505.00
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
52	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING		LF	450	15.00	6,750.00	8.05	3,622.50
53	197010 (F)	PLACE AND COMPACT EMBANKMENT		CY	1,100	25.00	27,500.00	18.75	20,625.00
54	394090	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMP TRANSITIONS, 3" HMA PAVED AREA]		SQYD	200	10.00	2,000.00	25.90	5,180.00
55	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)		EA	3	4,500.00	13,500.00	3,280.00	9,840.00
56	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE CM PER CALTRANS RSP A88B]		EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,115.00	6,230.00
57	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	350	10.00	3,500.00	9.80	3,430.00
58	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)		LF	50	30.00	1,500.00	22.45	1,122.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD AND SOBOBA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL; AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	15	30.00	450.00	41.10	616.50
60	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		SQFT	825	10.00	8,250.00	11.70	9,652.50
61	839514	HANDRAILING [APWA STD 606-3, TYPE B]		LF	40	50.00	2,000.00	75.65	3,026.00
62	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE		EA	1	250.00	250.00	797.00	797.00
63	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	530.00	530.00
64	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION		CY	15	100.00	1,500.00	95.80	1,437.00
65	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)		LF	8	100.00	800.00	303.00	2,424.00
66	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM		EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
67	000003	CONSTRUCT MGS CONNECTION TO BRIDGE RAILING [NOTE 37]		EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
68	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING		LS	1	157,000.00	157,000.00	187,000.00	187,000.00
69	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	865	5.00	4,325.00	1.41	1,219.65
70	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	23,600	0.50	11,800.00	0.10	2,360.00
71	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	1,065	1.50	1,597.50	0.65	692.25
72	150742	REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) ROADSIDE SIGN (AND POST)		EA	11	150.00	1,650.00	50.50	555.50
73	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST		EA	2	250.00	500.00	202.00	404.00
74	562004	METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)		EA	2	250.00	500.00	303.00	606.00
75	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)		EA	1	250.00	250.00	101.00	101.00
76	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN		EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
77	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
78	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
79	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	4,450	2.00	8,900.00	2.00	8,900.00
80	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE III]		TON	355	250.00	88,750.00	182.00	64,610.00
81	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)		SQYD	7,750	2.50	19,375.00	0.32	2,480.00
82	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	1,110	2.00	2,220.00	0.10	111.00
83	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	1,110	4.00	4,440.00	0.50	555.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 38 - 83							605,992.50		521,446.40

BASE BID SCHEDULES 1 AND 2 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 83						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
						1,982,232.50			1,622,671.20

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD CURVE REALIGNMENT PROJECT						2 Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Riverside, CA 92502		3 Hal Hays Construction, Inc. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	53,893.87	53,893.87
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,100.00	25,100.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	52,000.00	52,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	68,000.00	68,000.00	10,600.00	10,600.00
6	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,800.00	16,800.00
7	150605	REMOVE FENCE		LF	175	7.00	1,225.00	10.00	1,750.00
8	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	53,600.00	53,600.00
9	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	7,000	30.00	210,000.00	14.25	99,750.00
10	198010(F)	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	2,100	18.00	37,800.00	60.50	127,050.00
11	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 2	TON	1,400	78.00	109,200.00	92.35	129,290.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	2,700	62.00	167,400.00	74.20	200,340.00
13	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	2,300	45.00	103,500.00	35.50	81,650.00
14	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)		LF	2,150	2.00	4,300.00	5.00	10,750.00
15	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)		LF	130	2.00	260.00	4.10	533.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	8,000	0.17	1,360.00	0.66	5,280.00
17	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	220	2.75	605.00	3.50	770.00
18	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 7	EA	9	120.00	1,080.00	245.00	2,205.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	30	300.00	9,000.00	310.00	9,300.00
20	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	Like 8	LF	2,596	23.00	59,708.00	32.00	83,072.00
21	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)		EA	130	40.00	5,200.00	100.00	13,000.00
22	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	Like 9	EA	7	2,800.00	19,600.00	2,910.00	20,370.00
23	150809	REMOVE CULVERT		LF	45	18.00	810.00	14.00	630.00
24	650034	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	71	210.00	14,910.00	245.00	17,395.00
25	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS] (INCLUDING ENERGY DISSIPATOR)		CY	65	1,300.00	84,500.00	1,347.00	87,555.00
26	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL [HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS] (INCLUDING ENERGY DISSIPATOR)		LB	7,530	1.75	13,177.50	1.10	8,283.00
27	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)		CY	25	200.00	5,000.00	170.00	4,250.00
28	151512	RECONSTRUCT INLET (CALTRANS STD D74B TYPE GDO)		EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,640.00	3,280.00
29	721026	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)		CY	200	100.00	20,000.00	110.00	22,000.00
30	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)		SQYD	300	10.00	3,000.00	3.00	900.00
31	066201	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)		ACRE	4	12,000.00	48,000.00	15,300.00	61,200.00
32	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [OVERSIDE DRAIN]		SQYD	20	50.00	1,000.00	66.00	1,320.00
33	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		LS	1	500.00	500.00	6,430.00	6,430.00
34	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CALTRANS STD D78C)		CY	5	450.00	2,250.00	470.00	2,350.00
35	000003	INSTALL PIPE SWING GATE (RCFC&WD M820)		EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	4,625.00	9,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD CURVE REALIGNMENT PROJECT						2 Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Riverside, CA 92502		3 Hal Hays Construction, Inc. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)		LF	3,000	5.00	15,000.00	3.65	10,950.00
37	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)		EA	8	40.00	320.00	51.00	408.00
37.A	000003	ADJUST TO GRADE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT (PER EMWD STD B-365), ONE LOCATION, STA 10+30		EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
37.B	000003	INSTALL GUARDS AND MARKER POSTS (PER EMWD STD B-665), TWO LOCATIONS, STA 17+20 AND STA 33+90		EA	2	250.00	500.00	120.00	240.00
37.C	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE		LF	50	100.00	5,000.00	50.00	2,500.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 37.C							1,262,105.50		1,219,644.87

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD AND SOBOBA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL; AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION						2 Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Riverside, CA 92502		3 Hal Hays Construction, Inc. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
38	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	175	30.00	5,250.00	14.25	2,493.75
39	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 2	TON	40	78.00	3,120.00	92.35	3,694.00
40	039013	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	780	62.00	48,360.00	74.20	57,876.00
41	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	40	45.00	1,800.00	35.50	1,420.00
42	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	32,100	0.17	5,457.00	0.66	21,186.00
43	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	1,020	2.75	2,805.00	3.50	3,570.00
44	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 7	EA	2	120.00	240.00	245.00	490.00
45	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	Like 8	LF	268	23.00	6,164.00	32.00	8,576.00
46	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	Like 9	EA	3	2,800.00	8,400.00	2,910.00	8,730.00
47	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,325.00	2,325.00
48	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
49	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	500.00	500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
50	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	900.00
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,050.00	15,050.00
52	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING		LF	450	8.00	3,600.00	11.20	5,040.00
53	197010 (F)	PLACE AND COMPACT EMBANKMENT		CY	1,100	35.00	38,500.00	18.00	19,800.00
54	394090	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMP TRANSITIONS, 3" HMA PAVED AREA]		SQYD	200	10.00	2,000.00	37.00	7,400.00
55	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)		EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,400.00	7,200.00
56	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE CM PER CALTRANS RSP A88B]		EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
57	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	350	12.00	4,200.00	18.00	6,300.00
58	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)		LF	50	30.00	1,500.00	49.00	2,450.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD AND SOBOBA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL; AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION						2 Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Riverside, CA 92502		3 Hal Hays Construction, Inc. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	15	35.00	525.00	133.00	1,995.00
60	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		SQFT	825	7.00	5,775.00	10.00	8,250.00
61	839514	HANDRAILING [APWA STD 606-3, TYPE B]		LF	40	180.00	7,200.00	152.00	6,080.00
62	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE		EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,990.58	1,990.58
63	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	1	850.00	850.00	2,440.00	2,440.00
64	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION		CY	15	100.00	1,500.00	116.00	1,740.00
65	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)		LF	8	200.00	1,600.00	210.00	1,680.00
66	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM		EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
67	000003	CONSTRUCT MGS CONNECTION TO BRIDGE RAILING [NOTE 37]		EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
68	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING		LS	1	182,000.00	182,000.00	208,000.00	208,000.00
69	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	865	1.50	1,297.50	4.70	4,065.50
70	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	23,600	0.10	2,360.00	0.73	17,228.00
71	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	1,065	1.00	1,065.00	2.34	2,492.10
72	150742	REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) ROADSIDE SIGN (AND POST)		EA	11	150.00	1,650.00	100.00	1,100.00
73	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST		EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	211.00	422.00
74	562004	METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)		EA	2	250.00	500.00	100.00	200.00
75	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)		EA	1	150.00	150.00	88.00	88.00
76	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN		EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	675.00	1,350.00
77	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
78	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
79	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	4,450	3.00	13,350.00	2.10	9,345.00
80	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE III]		TON	355	300.00	106,500.00	350.00	124,250.00
81	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)		SQYD	7,750	0.50	3,875.00	1.00	7,750.00
82	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	1,110	0.20	222.00	0.82	910.20
83	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	1,110	0.50	555.00	1.20	1,332.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 38 - 83							588,770.50		678,009.13

						2 Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Riverside, CA 92502		3 Hal Hays Construction, Inc. Riverside, CA 92501	
BASE BID SCHEDULES 1 AND 2 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 83							1,850,876.00		1,897,654.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD CURVE REALIGNMENT PROJECT						4 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		5 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	107,000.00	107,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	46,000.00	46,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
6	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	6	3,500.00	21,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
7	150605	REMOVE FENCE		LF	175	7.00	1,225.00	7.00	1,225.00
8	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
9	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	7,000	23.75	166,250.00	22.60	158,200.00
10	198010(F)	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	2,100	22.50	47,250.00	28.25	59,325.00
11	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 2	TON	1,400	75.75	106,050.00	100.00	140,000.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	2,700	62.75	169,425.00	80.00	216,000.00
13	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	2,300	32.50	74,750.00	35.00	80,500.00
14	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)		LF	2,150	3.00	6,450.00	4.40	9,460.00
15	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)		LF	130	3.00	390.00	7.00	910.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	8,000	0.18	1,440.00	0.18	1,440.00
17	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	220	2.80	616.00	2.84	624.80
18	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 7	EA	9	120.00	1,080.00	123.00	1,107.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	30	215.00	6,450.00	214.00	6,420.00
20	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	Like 8	LF	2,596	25.50	66,198.00	25.00	64,900.00
21	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)		EA	130	51.00	6,630.00	91.00	11,830.00
22	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	Like 9	EA	7	2,950.00	20,650.00	2,970.00	20,790.00
23	150809	REMOVE CULVERT		LF	45	161.00	7,245.00	227.00	10,215.00
24	650034	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	71	340.00	24,140.00	630.00	44,730.00
25	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS] (INCLUDING ENERGY DISSIPATOR)		CY	65	1,335.00	86,775.00	1,220.00	79,300.00
26	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL [HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS] (INCLUDING ENERGY DISSIPATOR)		LB	7,530	3.50	26,355.00	1.34	10,090.20
27	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)		CY	25	290.00	7,250.00	163.00	4,075.00
28	151512	RECONSTRUCT INLET (CALTRANS STD D74B TYPE GDO)		EA	2	4,665.00	9,330.00	5,300.00	10,600.00
29	721026	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)		CY	200	165.00	33,000.00	113.00	22,600.00
30	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)		SQYD	300	11.75	3,525.00	4.30	1,290.00
31	066201	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)		ACRE	4	12,700.00	50,800.00	13,400.00	53,600.00
32	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [OVERSIDE DRAIN]		SQYD	20	130.00	2,600.00	225.00	4,500.00
33	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
34	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CALTRANS STD D78C)		CY	5	870.00	4,350.00	535.00	2,675.00
35	000003	INSTALL PIPE SWING GATE (RCFC&WD M820)		EA	2	3,350.00	6,700.00	3,400.00	6,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD CURVE REALIGNMENT PROJECT						4 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		5 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)		LF	3,000	5.00	15,000.00	3.55	10,650.00
37	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)		EA	8	21.00	168.00	21.40	171.20
37.A	000003	ADJUST TO GRADE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT (PER EMWD STD B-365), ONE LOCATION, STA 10+30		EA	1	4,600.00	4,600.00	1,550.00	1,550.00
37.B	000003	INSTALL GUARDS AND MARKER POSTS (PER EMWD STD B-665), TWO LOCATIONS, STA 17+20 AND STA 33+90		EA	2	2,975.00	5,950.00	5,100.00	10,200.00
37.C	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE		LF	50	102.00	5,100.00	103.00	5,150.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 37.C							1,289,742.00		1,314,528.20

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD AND SOBOBA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL; AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION						4 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		5 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
38	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	175	23.75	4,156.25	22.60	3,955.00
39	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 2	TON	40	75.75	3,030.00	100.00	4,000.00
40	039013	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	780	62.75	48,945.00	80.00	62,400.00
41	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	40	32.50	1,300.00	35.00	1,400.00
42	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	32,100	0.18	5,778.00	0.18	5,778.00
43	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	1,020	2.80	2,856.00	2.84	2,896.80
44	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 7	EA	2	120.00	240.00	123.00	246.00
45	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	Like 8	LF	268	25.50	6,834.00	25.00	6,700.00
46	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	Like 9	EA	3	2,950.00	8,850.00	2,970.00	8,910.00
47	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
48	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
49	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	2,650.00	2,650.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
50	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	2,125.00	2,125.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	2,650.00	2,650.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
52	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING		LF	450	16.50	7,425.00	16.60	7,470.00
53	197010 (F)	PLACE AND COMPACT EMBANKMENT		CY	1,100	31.00	34,100.00	34.00	37,400.00
54	394090	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMP TRANSITIONS, 3" HMA PAVED AREA]		SQYD	200	52.00	10,400.00	25.00	5,000.00
55	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)		EA	3	4,100.00	12,300.00	1,700.00	5,100.00
56	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE CM PER CALTRANS RSP A88B]		EA	2	4,100.00	8,200.00	2,030.00	4,060.00
57	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	350	8.50	2,975.00	7.90	2,765.00
58	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)		LF	50	69.50	3,475.00	40.00	2,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD AND SOBOBA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL; AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION						4 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		5 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	15	106.00	1,590.00	80.00	1,200.00
60	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		SQFT	825	12.25	10,106.25	10.30	8,497.50
61	839514	HANDRAILING [APWA STD 606-3, TYPE B]		LF	40	175.00	7,000.00	175.00	7,000.00
62	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE		EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
63	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
64	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION		CY	15	315.00	4,725.00	102.00	1,530.00
65	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)		LF	8	210.00	1,680.00	495.00	3,960.00
66	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM		EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
67	000003	CONSTRUCT MGS CONNECTION TO BRIDGE RAILING [NOTE 37]		EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
68	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING		LS	1	231,000.00	231,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
69	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	865	1.50	1,297.50	1.50	1,297.50
70	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	23,600	0.11	2,596.00	0.11	2,596.00
71	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	1,065	0.70	745.50	0.67	713.55
72	150742	REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) ROADSIDE SIGN (AND POST)		EA	11	55.00	605.00	53.50	588.50
73	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST		EA	2	210.00	420.00	214.00	428.00
74	562004	METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)		EA	2	210.00	420.00	107.00	214.00
75	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)		EA	1	105.00	105.00	107.00	107.00
76	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN		EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	1,530.00	3,060.00
77	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
78	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
79	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	4,450	5.25	23,362.50	2.80	12,460.00
80	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE III]		TON	355	260.00	92,300.00	300.00	106,500.00
81	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)		SQYD	7,750	0.60	4,650.00	1.73	13,407.50
82	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	1,110	0.11	122.10	0.11	122.10
83	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	1,110	0.53	588.30	0.54	599.40
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 38 - 83							640,702.40		654,361.85

BASE BID SCHEDULES 1 AND 2 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 83		4 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	5 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377
		1,930,444.40	1,968,890.05

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD CURVE REALIGNMENT PROJECT						6 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		7 Beador Construction Co., Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	74,000.00	74,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	71,000.00	71,000.00	81,651.00	81,651.00
6	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	6	3,200.00	19,200.00	1,750.00	10,500.00
7	150605	REMOVE FENCE		LF	175	8.00	1,400.00	7.00	1,225.00
8	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
9	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	7,000	18.00	126,000.00	23.00	161,000.00
10	198010(F)	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	2,100	43.00	90,300.00	14.00	29,400.00
11	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 2	TON	1,400	99.00	138,600.00	88.00	123,200.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	2,700	74.00	199,800.00	81.00	218,700.00
13	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	2,300	40.00	92,000.00	46.00	105,800.00
14	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)		LF	2,150	2.80	6,020.00	6.40	13,760.00
15	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)		LF	130	2.80	364.00	8.20	1,066.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	8,000	0.17	1,360.00	0.40	3,200.00
17	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	220	2.70	594.00	3.90	858.00
18	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 7	EA	9	120.00	1,080.00	165.00	1,485.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	30	210.00	6,300.00	275.00	8,250.00
20	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	Like 8	LF	2,596	23.00	59,708.00	29.00	75,284.00
21	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)		EA	130	15.00	1,950.00	35.00	4,550.00
22	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	Like 9	EA	7	2,900.00	20,300.00	2,650.00	18,550.00
23	150809	REMOVE CULVERT		LF	45	10.00	450.00	91.00	4,095.00
24	650034	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	71	385.00	27,335.00	275.00	19,525.00
25	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS] (INCLUDING ENERGY DISSIPATOR)		CY	65	805.00	52,325.00	1,175.00	76,375.00
26	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL [HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS] (INCLUDING ENERGY DISSIPATOR)		LB	7,530	3.00	22,590.00	2.70	20,331.00
27	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)		CY	25	110.00	2,750.00	160.00	4,000.00
28	151512	RECONSTRUCT INLET (CALTRANS STD D74B TYPE GDO)		EA	2	4,900.00	9,800.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
29	721026	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)		CY	200	119.00	23,800.00	101.00	20,200.00
30	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)		SQYD	300	4.00	1,200.00	4.25	1,275.00
31	066201	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)		ACRE	4	16,000.00	64,000.00	13,300.00	53,200.00
32	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [OVERSIDE DRAIN]		SQYD	20	75.00	1,500.00	240.00	4,800.00
33	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		LS	1	492.00	492.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
34	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CALTRANS STD D78C)		CY	5	2,250.00	11,250.00	960.00	4,800.00
35	000003	INSTALL PIPE SWING GATE (RCFC&WD M820)		EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	4,250.00	8,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD CURVE REALIGNMENT PROJECT						6 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		7 Beador Construction Co., Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)		LF	3,000	1.95	5,850.00	3.40	10,200.00
37	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)		EA	8	22.00	176.00	40.00	320.00
37.A	000003	ADJUST TO GRADE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT (PER EMWD STD B-365), ONE LOCATION, STA 10+30		EA	1	5,150.00	5,150.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
37.B	000003	INSTALL GUARDS AND MARKER POSTS (PER EMWD STD B-665), TWO LOCATIONS, STA 17+20 AND STA 33+90		EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,950.00	5,900.00
37.C	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE		LF	50	100.00	5,000.00	47.00	2,350.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 37.C							1,330,044.00		1,352,850.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD AND SOBOBA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL; AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION						6 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		7 Beador Construction Co., Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
38	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	175	18.00	3,150.00	23.00	4,025.00
39	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 2	TON	40	99.00	3,960.00	88.00	3,520.00
40	039013	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	780	74.00	57,720.00	81.00	63,180.00
41	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	40	40.00	1,600.00	46.00	1,840.00
42	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	32,100	0.17	5,457.00	0.40	12,840.00
43	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	1,020	2.70	2,754.00	3.90	3,978.00
44	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 7	EA	2	120.00	240.00	165.00	330.00
45	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	Like 8	LF	268	23.00	6,164.00	29.00	7,772.00
46	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	Like 9	EA	3	2,900.00	8,700.00	2,650.00	7,950.00
47	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	5,325.00	5,325.00
48	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	97,596.50	97,596.50
49	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
50	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
52	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING		LF	450	18.00	8,100.00	18.00	8,100.00
53	197010 (F)	PLACE AND COMPACT EMBANKMENT		CY	1,100	49.00	53,900.00	23.00	25,300.00
54	394090	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMP TRANSITIONS, 3" HMA PAVED AREA]		SQYD	200	46.00	9,200.00	35.00	7,000.00
55	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)		EA	3	2,400.00	7,200.00	6,925.00	20,775.00
56	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE CM PER CALTRANS RSP A88B]		EA	2	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,875.00	3,750.00
57	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	350	8.00	2,800.00	19.00	6,650.00
58	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)		LF	50	79.00	3,950.00	71.00	3,550.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD AND SOBOBA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL; AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION						6 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		7 Beador Construction Co., Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	15	145.00	2,175.00	53.00	795.00
60	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		SQFT	825	11.00	9,075.00	8.00	6,600.00
61	839514	HANDRAILING [APWA STD 606-3, TYPE B]		LF	40	175.00	7,000.00	138.00	5,520.00
62	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE		EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,810.00	1,810.00
63	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,475.00	4,475.00
64	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION		CY	15	230.00	3,450.00	101.00	1,515.00
65	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)		LF	8	325.00	2,600.00	465.00	3,720.00
66	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM		EA	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,725.00	3,725.00
67	000003	CONSTRUCT MGS CONNECTION TO BRIDGE RAILING [NOTE 37]		EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,725.00	7,450.00
68	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING		LS	1	194,000.00	194,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
69	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	865	1.50	1,297.50	4.00	3,460.00
70	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	23,600	0.10	2,360.00	0.30	7,080.00
71	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	1,065	0.65	692.25	3.00	3,195.00
72	150742	REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) ROADSIDE SIGN (AND POST)		EA	11	53.00	583.00	48.00	528.00
73	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST		EA	2	215.00	430.00	800.00	1,600.00
74	562004	METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)		EA	2	520.00	1,040.00	320.00	640.00
75	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)		EA	1	105.00	105.00	800.00	800.00
76	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN		EA	2	3,100.00	6,200.00	800.00	1,600.00
77	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
78	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
79	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	4,450	3.50	15,575.00	3.00	13,350.00
80	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE III]		TON	355	315.00	111,825.00	270.00	95,850.00
81	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)		SQYD	7,750	1.10	8,525.00	0.60	4,650.00
82	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	1,110	0.10	111.00	0.85	943.50
83	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	1,110	0.50	555.00	2.20	2,442.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 38 - 83							674,293.75		762,230.00

						6 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		7 Beador Construction Co., Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
BASE BID SCHEDULES 1 AND 2 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 83							2,004,337.75		2,115,080.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD CURVE REALIGNMENT PROJECT						8 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878		9 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
6	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	6	3,500.00	21,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
7	150605	REMOVE FENCE		LF	175	16.00	2,800.00	8.00	1,400.00
8	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	115,000.00	115,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
9	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	7,000	25.00	175,000.00	60.00	420,000.00
10	198010(F)	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	2,100	25.00	52,500.00	40.00	84,000.00
11	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 2	TON	1,400	105.00	147,000.00	102.00	142,800.00
12	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	2,700	75.00	202,500.00	85.00	229,500.00
13	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	2,300	40.00	92,000.00	32.00	73,600.00
14	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)		LF	2,150	3.00	6,450.00	3.50	7,525.00
15	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)		LF	130	3.00	390.00	3.50	455.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	8,000	0.19	1,520.00	0.43	3,440.00
17	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	220	3.00	660.00	3.75	825.00
18	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 7	EA	9	130.00	1,170.00	175.00	1,575.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	30	220.00	6,600.00	290.00	8,700.00
20	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	Like 8	LF	2,596	25.00	64,900.00	27.00	70,092.00
21	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)		EA	130	95.00	12,350.00	56.00	7,280.00
22	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	Like 9	EA	7	3,000.00	21,000.00	3,200.00	22,400.00
23	150809	REMOVE CULVERT		LF	45	175.00	7,875.00	192.00	8,640.00
24	650034	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		LF	71	490.00	34,790.00	680.00	48,280.00
25	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [HEADWALLS AND WINGWALLS] (INCLUDING ENERGY DISSIPATOR)		CY	65	960.00	62,400.00	1,170.00	76,050.00
26	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL [HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS] (INCLUDING ENERGY DISSIPATOR)		LB	7,530	0.70	5,271.00	1.50	11,295.00
27	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)		CY	25	176.00	4,400.00	167.00	4,175.00
28	151512	RECONSTRUCT INLET (CALTRANS STD D74B TYPE GDO)		EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	5,750.00	11,500.00
29	721026	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)		CY	200	193.00	38,600.00	105.00	21,000.00
30	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)		SQYD	300	12.80	3,840.00	4.50	1,350.00
31	066201	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)		ACRE	4	13,000.00	52,000.00	13,800.00	55,200.00
32	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [OVERSIDE DRAIN]		SQYD	20	83.00	1,660.00	92.00	1,840.00
33	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
34	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CALTRANS STD D78C)		CY	5	1,100.00	5,500.00	600.00	3,000.00
35	000003	INSTALL PIPE SWING GATE (RCFC&WD M820)		EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,625.00	7,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD CURVE REALIGNMENT PROJECT						8 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878		9 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)		LF	3,000	3.00	9,000.00	6.00	18,000.00
37	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)		EA	8	22.00	176.00	50.00	400.00
37.A	000003	ADJUST TO GRADE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT (PER EMWD STD B-365), ONE LOCATION, STA 10+30		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
37.B	000003	INSTALL GUARDS AND MARKER POSTS (PER EMWD STD B-665), TWO LOCATIONS, STA 17+20 AND STA 33+90		EA	2	1,600.00	3,200.00	8,700.00	17,400.00
37.C	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE		LF	50	106.00	5,300.00	125.00	6,250.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 37.C							1,536,852.00		1,765,722.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD AND SOBOBA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL; AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION						8 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878		9 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
38	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	175	25.00	4,375.00	60.00	10,500.00
39	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 2	TON	40	105.00	4,200.00	102.00	4,080.00
40	039013	HOT MIX ASPHALT	Like 3	TON	780	75.00	58,500.00	85.00	66,300.00
41	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 4	CY	40	40.00	1,600.00	32.00	1,280.00
42	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 5	LF	32,100	0.19	6,099.00	0.43	13,803.00
43	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 6	EA	1,020	3.00	3,060.00	3.75	3,825.00
44	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	Like 7	EA	2	130.00	260.00	175.00	350.00
45	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	Like 8	LF	268	25.00	6,700.00	40.00	10,720.00
46	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	Like 9	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
47	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
48	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
49	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
50	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
52	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING		LF	450	17.00	7,650.00	18.00	8,100.00
53	197010 (F)	PLACE AND COMPACT EMBANKMENT		CY	1,100	35.00	38,500.00	75.00	82,500.00
54	394090	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMP TRANSITIONS, 3" HMA PAVED AREA]		SQYD	200	45.00	9,000.00	21.00	4,200.00
55	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)		EA	3	6,300.00	18,900.00	2,800.00	8,400.00
56	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CASE CM PER CALTRANS RSP A88B]		EA	2	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
57	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)		SQFT	350	10.00	3,500.00	5.00	1,750.00
58	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)		LF	50	28.00	1,400.00	30.00	1,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 26, 2016 (Agenda Item No. 3-36)

Start Advertisement: June 25, 2016

Addenda: 1 (6/21/2016), 2 (7/14/2016), 3 (7/26/2016), 4 (7/28/2016), 5 (8/4/2016), 6 (8/9/16)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 10, 2016

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road
Project No. C4-0079, C5-0065, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD AND SOBOBA ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL; AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION						8 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878		9 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	15	47.00	705.00	35.00	525.00
60	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)		SQFT	825	14.00	11,550.00	9.00	7,425.00
61	839514	HANDRAILING [APWA STD 606-3, TYPE B]		LF	40	180.00	7,200.00	125.00	5,000.00
62	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE		EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
63	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,875.00	2,875.00
64	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION		CY	15	330.00	4,950.00	105.00	1,575.00
65	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)		LF	8	440.00	3,520.00	345.00	2,760.00
66	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM		EA	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
67	000003	CONSTRUCT MGS CONNECTION TO BRIDGE RAILING [NOTE 37]		EA	2	4,100.00	8,200.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
68	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING		LS	1	210,000.00	210,000.00	214,000.00	214,000.00
69	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	865	1.50	1,297.50	4.40	3,806.00
70	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	23,600	0.10	2,360.00	0.34	8,024.00
71	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	1,065	0.70	745.50	3.22	3,429.30
72	150742	REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) ROADSIDE SIGN (AND POST)		EA	11	55.00	605.00	46.00	506.00
73	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST		EA	2	220.00	440.00	865.00	1,730.00
74	562004	METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)		EA	2	300.00	600.00	345.00	690.00
75	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)		EA	1	110.00	110.00	150.00	150.00
76	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN		EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	900.00	1,800.00
77	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	69,000.00	69,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
78	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
79	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	4,450	3.00	13,350.00	3.25	14,462.50
80	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE III]		TON	355	312.00	110,760.00	320.00	113,600.00
81	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)		SQYD	7,750	1.00	7,750.00	1.00	7,750.00
82	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	1,110	0.11	122.10	1.00	1,110.00
83	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	1,110	0.55	610.50	2.30	2,553.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 38 - 83							725,819.60		741,178.80

BASE BID SCHEDULES 1 AND 2 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 83		8 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	9 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752
		2,262,671.60	2,506,900.80

Subcontractors

**Project: Gilman Springs Road
Improve Horizontal and Vertical Alignments and Other Roadway Safety Features
0.5 Mile Segment Approximately 1,000-feet Westerly of Soboba Road; and
Traffic Signal at the Intersection of Soboba Road**

**Project No.: C4-0079, C5-0065,
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(237)**

Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Cal Stripe, Inc. Lic. No. 685387	Striping, Signs
Covarrubias Bros. Construction, Inc. Lic. No. 784171	Underground
Ferreira Construction Co., Inc. Lic. No. 985180	Guard Railing
Marina Landscape, Inc. Lic. No. 492862	Fiber Rolls, Hydroseed
Rock Structures Construction Co. Lic. No. 596470	Rock Slope Protection
Sierra Pacific Electrical Contracting Lic. No. 264048	Electrical